Needed provision to optimize income fun is to put

and track the following method to get the  optimum  solution.

 1 :   Fix values to all Variables.

 2 :   If , work out  or  .
 3 :   Check second order (sufficiency) conditions analytically or graphically.

 4 :   Determine profit from (8) or (9) and ordering quantity from (3).

Example 1: Take   / order, / unit,

and , then best possible T is 2.29 yrs and

matching   profit  is $8378.81.  Visibly,   is  observe.  Retailer’s  procure

2564  units.  Concavity of   is verified   in   fig. 2.

Figure. 2  Concavity  of   with  respect to  T for

Example   2 :  Consider / order, / unit,

799

 and  then best  T  is 1.45 yrs &  corresponding

profit is $ 11557.33.  Here  is observed.  Retailer’s get 1666 units.

Concavity of   is established in fig.3.

Figure. (3)  Concavity   of   with  respect  to  T  for

Now,  example 2, we examine the variations in cycle time (fig.2) and profit realization (fig.3) by changing

variables  as  -40 %,   -20 %,  20 % &  40 %  with  help of numerical data given in table I.

Table I:  Sensitivity study w. r. to  key variables

 Value
T

(Years)

Profit

($)

Q

(units)

A

900 1.196947 12010.27 1347.378

1200 1.332025 11773.19 1518.325

1500 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

1800 1.54654 11356.92 1797.677

2100 1.636213 11168.44 1917.318

C

3.6 1.663473 14347.85 1954.023

4.8 1.547029 12945.77 1798.326

6 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

7.2 1.359164 10180.71 1553.133

8.4 1.283214 8814.351 1456.111

h

0.3 1.562417 11739.18 1818.738

0.4 1.501317 11646.2 1737.982

0.5 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.6 1.396725 11472.14 1601.564

0.7 1.351575 11390.23 1543.384

-a

600 1.743969 6558.4 1237.991

800 1.570054 9046.653 1463.109

1000 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

1200 1.352104 14083.56 1852.877

1400 1.276842 16621.34 2027.237

800

Ie

0.06 2.273281 10945.01 2815.9

0.08 1.740654 11185.82 2058.792

0.1 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.12 1.258983 12001.46 1425.412

0.14 1.127904 12492.08 1261.482

M

0.049315 1.373815 10425.07 1571.988

0.065753 1.409049 10990.26 1617.519

0.082192 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.09863 1.485995 12126.39 1717.854

0.115068 1.528022 12697.57 1773.182

s

9 1.43529 3818.565 1651.589

12 1.440841 7687.949 1658.823

15 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

18 1.451487 15426.76 1672.703

21 1.456178 19296.21 1678.826

b

0.06 1.173625 10876.05 1201.316

0.08 1.310008 11216.69 1433.686

0.1 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.12 1.582774 11897.98 1898.426

0.14 1.726337 12262.02 2164.432

0.6 1.445965 11558.16 1665.501

0.8 1.446178 11557.75 1665.779

1 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

1.2 1.446604 11556.92 1666.334

1.4 1.446817 11556.5 1666.611

e

0.012 1.446403 11557.32 1666.072

0.016 1.446397 11557.33 1666.064

0.02 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.024 1.446385 11557.34 1666.049

0.028 1.446379 11557.34 1666.041

g

0.06 1.391274 11459.56 1594.517

0.08 1.418111 11507.91 1629.271

0.1 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.12 1.476234 11607.89 1705.057

0.14 1.507773 11659.66 1746.477

k

0.06 1.437103 11419.17 1653.955

0.08 1.44173 11488.24 1659.982

0.1 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

0.12 1.451086 11626.46 1672.179

0.14 1.455814 11695.62 1678.35

p 1.8 1.382426 11322.94 1583.092

801

2.4 1.413466 11439.41 1623.244

3 1.446391 11557.33 1666.056

3.6 1.481377 11676.81 1711.797

4.2 1.518619 11797.94 1760.77

5. MANAGERIAL  INSIGHTS

Above table 1 shows the outcome of changes in variable on decision  variables.  From that one  can derive

some managerial implications as follows.

(1) (Fig. 4 )  Retailer’s T is extremely alert to the a  and A. By increasing M, we observe significant

effect on T.   T  is negatively sensitive to C.  Further decisive  parameter is Ie.   Ie  decreases T  significantly.

While T  decreases,  retailer  has  to  order repeatedly and therefore A  raises.  Increase in purchase cost and

scale demand inversely effect cycle time. Increase in carbon price increases the T.  Remaining  inventory